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GENERAL-ASSEMBLY :

" Members of General Assembly ineligible for
appointment to office of City Attorney of
city of the fourth class.
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Honorable John L, Moore
Prosecut ing ittorney
Van Buren, Missouri

Dear 8ir:

-

_Referenoe'is,made to your letter under date of April 4,
1945, requesting an oificial opinion of this oftice, and read-~
ing as follows: -

"Can a member of the General issembly
hold the office of City Attorney in a
city of the fourth class? This 1g an
appointive, draws only a nominal salary
of $R85.,00 per year, with fees for convie-
tlon and compensation for speecial work
done for the city on order of Board of
Aldermen . ‘ ’

In connection with the question which you have proposed,
we direct your attention to Article III, “ection 12, of the

new Constitution of Missouri. The pertincnt part thereof reads
as follows: ' '

"R X ¥ Yhon any senator or representa-

- tive accepts any office or employment
under the United Stutos, this state or
any municipality thereor, his office shall
thereby be vacated ard he shell thereafter
perform no duty and recelve no sslary as
senetor or representative. ¥ ¥ ¥ w

This 1s but a rest.tement ol a somewhat similar provision
appearing in the old Constltution of Migscuri as Article Iv,
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Section 12, which read as follows:

"No Senator or Representative shall, dur-

ing the term for which he shall have been

elected, be appointed to any office under

ghis*state, or any municlpality thereof;
" . .

From these harmonizing sections, 1t seemg to us that
it is the public policy of the people of the State of Mis-
sourl to prohibit members of the General Assembly holdi
other offices under municipalities of this gtate or other
governmental subdivisions.

CONCLUSLON

In the premises, we are of the opinion that a member
of the General issembly cannot, during hils term of office am
such, hold the appointive position of City attorney in a city
of tite fourth class..

Respectfully sabmitted

WILL ¥, BLRRY, Jdr.
Asgistant Attorney General

APEROVED

Jde E. TAYLOR
Attorney General
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